



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00677 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/27/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/5/2005 **Final action:** 7/5/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding grant funding to improve the Gobernador Debris Basin Outlet

works, First District, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution to accept the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement (Contract #P0450015) with the California Department of Fish and Game to receive grant funding to modify the Gobernador Debris Basin to improve the outlet works for better performance of the basin as a flood control facility and allow fish passage;

b) Authorize the Public Works Director to enter into the Grant Agreement (Contract #P0450015) and all other subsequent agreements or amendments to receive up to \$156,805 in funding for the project.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|----------------------|----------------------|--------|
| 7/5/2005 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Acted on as follows: | Pass |

Consider recommendations regarding grant funding to improve the Gobernador Debris Basin Outlet works, First District, as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution to accept the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement (Contract #P0450015) with the California Department of Fish and Game to receive grant funding to modify the Gobernador Debris Basin to improve the outlet works for better performance of the basin as a flood control facility and allow fish passage;
- b) Authorize the Public Works Director to enter into the Grant Agreement (Contract #P0450015) and all other subsequent agreements or amendments to receive up to \$156,805 in funding for the project.

[Enter body here.]